

COL - LEETONIA BICYCLE/STREETSCAPE
LEETONIA, OHIO
BID PROPOSAL FORM
Project Number 7307.0430

Line	Item		Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Part.	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	201	201	TREE REMOVED, 18" DIAMETER	EACH	3.00	01/ENH	\$200.00	\$600.00
2	201	201	TREE REMOVED, 30" DIAMETER	EACH	4.00	01/ENH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
3	202	202	CURB REMOVED	LF	2336.00	01/ENH	\$3.70	\$8,643.20
4	202	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	18548.00	01/ENH	\$13.50	\$250,398.00
5	202	202	STEPS REMOVED	FT	18.00	01/ENH	\$50.00	\$900.00
6	202	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	SY	3497.00	01/ENH	\$15.25	\$53,329.25
7	407	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	645.00	01/ENH	\$10.00	\$6,450.00
8	441	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22	CY	211.00	01/ENH	\$300.00	\$63,300.00
9	441	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (446)	CY	102.00	01/ENH	\$350.00	\$35,700.00
10	608E	10000	4" CONCRETE WALK,	SF	19106.00	01/ENH	\$20.00	\$382,120.00
11	608	608	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A	FT	18.00	01/ENH	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
12	608	608	CURB RAMP	SF	1560.00	01/ENH	\$35.00	\$54,600.00
13	609	609	CURB, TYPE 6	LF	2336.00	01/ENH	\$40.00	\$93,440.00
14	832	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1.00	01/ENH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - LANDSCAPE STRIP	SY	3415.00	01/ENH	\$1.25	\$4,268.75
16	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - BRICK WALK	SF	2611.00	01/ENH	\$75.00	\$195,825.00
17	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - BRICK CROSSWALK	SF	2016.00	01/ENH	\$75.00	\$151,200.00
18	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	592.00	01/ENH	\$22.00	\$13,024.00
19	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - ABANDON EXISTING SIDEWALK VAULTS, COAL CHUTES	EACH	4.00	01/ENH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - TREE	EACH	29.00	01/ENH	\$400.00	\$11,600.00
21	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - SHRUB	EACH	117.00	01/ENH	\$75.00	\$8,775.00
22	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - GROUNDCOVER	EACH	828.00	01/ENH	\$9.00	\$7,452.00
23	SPECIAL	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURAL SOILS	CY	140.00	01/ENH	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
24	611	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	LF	76.00	01/ENH	\$46.00	\$3,496.00
25	611	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6	EACH	7.00	01/ENH	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00
26	611	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	6.00	01/ENH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
27	630	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	11.00	01/ENH	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
28	630	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	6.00	01/ENH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
29	630	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	11.00	01/ENH	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
30	630	630	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	SF	35.00	01/ENH	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
31	644	644	PARKING STALL MARKING	LF	608.00	01/ENH	\$5.00	\$3,040.00
32	644	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE I	LF	573.00	01/ENH	\$5.00	\$2,865.00
33	644	644	STOP LINE, TYPE I	LF	48.00	01/ENH	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
34	644	644	CENTER LINE, TYPE I	MILE	0.41	01/ENH	\$5,000.00	\$2,050.00
35	644	644	SHARED LANE MARKING, TYPE I	EACH	12.00	01/ENH	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
36	659	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	360.00	01/ENH	\$2.50	\$900.00
37	611	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	62.00	01/ENH	\$200.00	\$12,400.00
38	625	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PERMANENT	EACH	54.00	01/ENH	\$200.00	\$10,800.00
39	625	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN , 14'	EACH	21.00	01/ENH	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
40	625	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN , 22'	EACH	10.00	01/ENH	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
41	625	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP	EACH	31.00	01/ENH	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00
42	625	625	NO. 4 AWG 2400 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT	10479.00	01/ENH	\$3.50	\$36,676.50
43	625	625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT	1112.00	01/ENH	\$0.60	\$667.20
44	625	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.04	FT	2708.00	01/ENH	\$1.70	\$4,603.60
45	625	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, 3"	FT	285.00	01/ENH	\$3.70	\$1,054.50
46	625	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE	EACH	31.00	01/ENH	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
47	625	625	TRENCH	FT	2708.00	01/ENH	\$3.75	\$10,155.00
48	625	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	10.00	01/ENH	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
49	625	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	EACH	8.00	01/ENH	\$230.00	\$1,840.00

COL - LEETONIA BICYCLE/STREETSCAPE
LEETONIA, OHIO
BID PROPOSAL FORM
Project Number 7307.0430

50	625	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	31.00	01/ENH	\$45.00	\$1,395.00
51	625	625	UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE	FT	2708.00	01/ENH	\$7.25	\$19,633.00
52	625	625	LUMINAIRE REMOVED	EACH	8.00	01/ENH	\$100.00	\$800.00
53	625	625	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT REMOVED	EACH	8.00	01/ENH	\$25.00	\$200.00
54	614	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1.00	01/ENH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
55	619	16000	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	MNTH	3.00	01/ENH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
56	619	16000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1.00	01/ENH	\$11,412.00	\$11,412.00
57	624	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	01/ENH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
58	638E	1200	WATER LINE	FT	1239.20	02/S5K	\$120.00	\$148,704.00
59	638E	1200	DUCTILE IRON TEE	EACH	4.00	02/S5K	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
60	638E	10200	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	2.00	02/S5K	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
61	638E	7480	GATE VALVE	EACH	2.00	02/S5K	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
62	638E	11200	METER PIT	EACH	30.00	02/S5K	\$1,650.00	\$49,500.00
63	611E	6700	SANITARY SEWER LINE	FT	1487.70	02/S5K	\$140.00	\$208,278.00
64	611E	99550	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	6.00	02/S5K	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
65	611E	99690	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	2.00	02/S5K	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
66	SPECIAL	00010	BOTTLE FILLER (COMPLETE)	EACH	1.00	02/S5K	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

TOTAL: \$2,216,380.00

